Milwaukee County

Signature Copy
Action Report: 20-911

File Number: 20-911

From Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to
execute a contract amendment with the law firm Buelow, Vetter, Buikema, Olson & Vliet,
LLC for representation in labor relations matters, to increase authorized funds by
$90,000, from $739,796 to amount not-to-exceed $829,796, for continued legal support.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czarnezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification to County /W\ GAO‘QM/IY\(‘JA&}M Date DEC 17 2020

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County Q\"\" Z QA%——\

Board Passage George Christenson

Date DEC 17 2m0

2> %- /o [eo7
| approve the attached Date \ |2 ‘

resolution or David Crowley

ordinance.
67'- Z. B JAN 11 202

Received by County Date

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



