Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-911 Version: 1 Name: Authorization to Execute Buelow Vetter Amendment
Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/13/2020 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 1/11/2021

Title: From Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to execute a

contract amendment with the law firm Buelow, Vetter, Buikema, Olson & Vliet, LLC for representation
in labor relations matters, to increase authorized funds by $90,000, from $739,796 to amount not-to-
exceed $829,796, for continued legal support.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1.20-911 REPORT, 2. 20-911 RESOLUTION, 3. 20-911 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 20-911 COUNTY BOARD
RESOLUTION, 5. 20-911 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/11/2021 1 County Executive SIGNED

12/17/2020 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors

12/10/2020 1 Committee on Finance RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass

12/2/2020 1 Board Chairwoman REFERRED

From Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to execute a
contract amendment with the law firm Buelow, Vetter, Buikema, Olson & Vliet, LLC for representation
in labor relations matters, to increase authorized funds by $90,000, from $739,796 to amount not-to-
exceed $829,796, for continued legal support.

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

